2474

December 12

——————————

< r@Qe
and the acceptance of same is re
ommended.
The approval ol
Body is requested.
Respectfully, ok
GEORGE J. FINN,
Commissioner.

vour Honorable

Littlefield:

ouncilman
V2 Department

By

lesolved, That the
ot‘l\}(’url\'hnscs and Supplies b(‘-.ilf‘d
it is hereby authorized and 'd”“)t:
ed to enter into mvntr:u't_ \\:llh the
following firms for ful'nlshln.g"th'c
Department of Street _R:ul\\ n.\s
with equipment and material desig-
nated: X

General Electric Co,, 1 automa_tlc
electric welding outfit (alternative
proposal), $2,962.75.

Harwich Stamping Co., 15,000
track shims, $3,269.75.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Bradley, Cas-
tator, Ewald, Kronk, Littlefield,
Vernor, Watson and the President:
Pro Tem—S8.

Nays—None.

Reconsideration,

Councilman Castator moved to
reconsider the vote by which the
resolution was adopted.

Councilman Littlefield moved to
suspend Rule 23 for the purpose of
indefinitely postponing the motion
to reconsider, which motion pre-
vailed as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Bradley, Cas-

tator, Ewald, Kronk, Littlefield.
Vernor, Watson and the President
Pro Tem—S8.

Nays—None.

Councilman Kronk then moved
that the motion to reconsider be
indefinitely postponed, which mo-
tion prevailed.

The regular order was resumed.

From the Public Lighting Com-
mission,

To the Honorable the Common Coun-
cil:

Gentlemen—Monday, December 4,
bids were received and opened for
the construction of a new sub-sta-
tion building in Palmer Park, the
plans for which have been approved
by the City Plan Commission and
General Edward Heckel, Commis-
sioner of Parks and Boulevards.
The bids receiveq were as follows:
Corrick Brothers ...... . . $54,989.00
Max Bartholomei Son & Co 57,106.00

Brayton Engineering Co.. 57,1

Frank H. Davis Lo 57,45;:88
Wetll Waod¥ao ... .. " 58,250.00
Albert A. Sage Co. ... . 59,692.00
F. R. Patterson Const. Co, 59,998.00
Culbertson & Kelly Co.,.. 60,300.00
W. E. Lennane R A R 60,483.00

A. W. Kutsche & Co

Kut 64,000,00
Permission ig asked

to award the

contract to the low
Brothers, at §64,989
Roslwl‘lfullv

hhld"’ ©

8 Or""
PUBLIC LIGHTING (‘g(';:;lum

I, 18§

General Sup(‘::“llleruksylo}t

By Councilman Bradley. @na(,,;l
Resolved, That the pilh

ing Commission be and ‘Ilc L'kh
authorized and directeq ton her.bl'
to contract with Corrjek nz.,,ly
for construction of new g °the:
building in Palmer Park ub'!tano'
total sum of $54,989 for lh:

Adopted as followsg:

Yeas—Councilmen Bradl.
tator, Ewald, Kronk, dley
Vernor, Watson ang the
Pro Tem.—S8,.

Nays—None.

\
From the Department of R

To the Honorable th v
cil: ¢ Commoy Coup,_
Dear Honorable Sirs\Em ;

December 9th, the Departmeictnve

Recreation has formally turneq o

to the Public Lighting Compmje '™

our property known ag RiverZ;on

Playfield, located on West Jefferg ds

near Morrell. 2t
From this date on the D

of Recreation will have :fagé,'ﬂi"}

over or be responsible for th?

property. :
Respectfully submittedq,
s C. E.tBrewer,
1ssioner of R
Accepted and referreq focrel?lﬂﬂ?é
Lighting Commission.

€Creny fon

——
From the Recorder’s Court,

To Flhe Honorable the Common Coun-
cil:

Gentlemen—TI respectfully report
to your Honorable Body that a Jury
duly impanelled in the Recorder's
Court, in the matter of the petition
of the City of Detroit, for a site for
park purposes and for municipal
buildings, to be thereon constructed,
located in the northeast section of
the city, between Six-Mile Road east
and Harper avenue and between
Connors avenue and French avenue,
for the use or benefit of the public,
rendered a verdict in favor of said
opening, Tuesday, October 10th, 1922,
which was amended and confirmed by
the Court, Wednesday, December
6th, 1922,

In accordance with the statute, I
herewith transmit a certified copy of
said verdict, and of the judgment
of confirmation.

Respectfully,
CHAS. W. CASGRAIN,
Clerk

Accepted and placed on file.

From the Recorder’s Court.
To the Honorable the Common Coull
cil:
. t
Gentlemen—1I respectfully relﬁ’:‘y
to your Honorable Body that &




A

oS

2475 Recomiasein

duly i,

————

Npane
Court. - Panelleq

»-in the

In the Recorder's
\Vlldemero

matter' of opening

avenue to g avenue from Doris
ourke avenue, where not

alreaqy S
high\(\i';\lyoptn' A48 a publice street and
of saig opeendered a verdict in favor
o Pening Monday, October 9th,
G i S confirmed by the
Int;u}:\“fiay' December 8th, 1922,
herewithm(}mwe-With the statute, 1
Pt \'erdi';:ltan-smn a certified copy of
COnﬁrmatioﬁ,dnd Of the judgment of
ROSDectfullv.
X )
CHAS. w. ,CASGRAIN,

Accepted ang Placed on file, Sierk.

=2 T SRR
From the Detroit House of
Correction.
To the Honor
R

able the Common Coun-

City Control
fers referred to,
2C Light and fuel. ....... $10,000.00
3E Brovision s e 70,000.00
3F Clothing, bedding anad
eqQuinIe e o ) x 10,000.00

31 Tobacco and chocolate.. 5,000.00
6B Labor i e S et 15,000.00

l.amely:

$110,000.00
Respectfully yours,
J. O. STUTSMAN,
Superintendent.
By Councilman Littlefield:
Resolved, That the City Controller
be and he is hereby authorized and
directed to transfer within the
House of Correction Fund the sum
of $110,000 from Income and Ex-
pense account to che several ac-
counts as outlined 1n the foregoing
communication.
Adopted as follows:
Yeas—Councilmen Bradley, Cas-
tator, Ewald, Xronk, Littlefield.
Vernor, Watson, and the President

. Pro Tem.—S8.

Nays—None.

From the Clerk.

t he presented such portion of
th’ghgl‘oceegings of the last regular
session as is required by the anrter
to be so presented, (Controller’s list
of approved accounts and resolutlor:s
reconsidered) to His Honor thtf aﬁc”;
ing Mayor for approval, on the th
inst, and that they were approv

inst. _
OnT;Zerg:rtl‘alnder of the proceedlingtm
ere presented on the 11th ;‘gtﬁ
¥ they were approved on the ;
?x?si Excepting a resolution direct-

‘o (8]

ing the Department of Bu:ltl'l:::::: t”

jssue a permit to Max Ho ,‘t-ndlnk’

maintain building without extt g o
wall of light court 18 lm-hv:-f :'wl
the roof, which was not appro .

Placed on file.

From the Clerk.

To the Honorable the Common
Council: ) j
Gentlemen—I beg to 1111’011;11“();‘(;12

that I am in receipt of the ‘o R

ing petitions sicne t_he last‘ s.e's: 2

and recommend their refel'e.nc,

the general order as follows:

Respectfully,
RICHARD LINDSAY,
Ccity Clerk.
GENERAL ORDER FOR MONDAY.

4411—Wolverine Auto Painting. &
Trimming Co.: For vacation
of public alley first north of
and parallel with Herbert.

GENERAL ORDER FOR TUESDAY.

4429—Henry F. Schwarz: For an
extension of time to pay part
2 paving tax in two install-
ments without penalty and
intevest.

GENERAL ORDER FOR FRIDAY.
4412—U. S. Radiator Corp.: To erect

structure for crane on street
line of Cavalry avenue.

REFERRED TO THE DEPART-
MENT OF PUBLIC WORKS,
4413—Lane Bryant: To pairt sign

on barricade around building

on Farmer street south of
John R.

4414—Theodore Klein: To cut curb
on Stanton avenue.

4415—Fisher Body Corp.: To erect
marquise over entrance at St
Antoine- north of Piquette.

4416—The Detroit Edison Co.: For
coal hole under sidewalk on
Visger avenue side of build-
ing at Visger and Scotten
Aves.

4417—Jerome Marchand et al: To
widen Mack Ave. from Hart
to Alter road.

4418—Sinclair Refining Gla.: To
widen sidewalk on John R.
and to change grade of same.

4419—Bonbright & Co.: For refund
of sidewalk tax, assessed
against Biltmore Hotel Co.

4420—Rosita Serra: For permission
to connect with city sewer in
Mack Ave.

4421—Stevens Land Co. Ltd.: To
pave Wilshire Ave. from Con-
nors Creek road to Roseberry,

4422—Teofel Moranoski et al: To

pave Warren West from wWal-
ton to City limits.



